Installation Relays
Z-R 16A
Installation Relays Series Z-R 16A
- Switching and controlling of circuits up to
 16 A, in accordance with EN 61095
- Hum free thanks to an innovative print-relay
 platform

as well as offices.
Type Z-R
Control voltage Function Type designation Article no.
sg01318_r 230-240 V 50/60 Hz 1NO Z-R230/16-10 ICS-R16A230B100
230-240 V 50/60 Hz 2NO Z-R230/16-20 ICS-R16A230B200
230-240 V 50/60 Hz 1NC Z-R230/16-01 ICS-R16A230B010
230-240 V 50/60 Hz 1NO+1NC Z-R230/16-11 ICS-R16A230B110
24 V 50/60 Hz 1NO Z-R24/16-10 ICS-R16A024B100
24 V 50/60 Hz 2NO Z-R24/16-20 ICS-R16A024B200
24 V 50/60 Hz 1NC Z-R24/16-01 ICS-R16A024B010
24 V 50/60 Hz 1NO+1NC Z-R24/16-11 ICS-R16A024B110
24 V DC 1NO Z-R23/16-10 ICS-R16D024B100
24 V DC 2 NO Z-R23/16-20 ICS-R16D024B200
24 V DC 1 NC Z-R23/16-01 ICS-R16D024B010
24 V DC 1NO+1NC Z-R23/16-11 ICS-R16D024B110
2 EATON CORPORATION BR003014EN
Selection Information
3 EATON CORPORATION BR003014EN
Technical data
General
In accordance with IEC/EN 60947-4-1
Rated voltage 1p: 240 V
Rated current AC1 Ie 16 A AC1
Rated operational power Pe 3.8 kW
Rated peak withstand voltage Uimp 2.5 kV (1.2/50 μs)
Control circuit
Rated control feed voltage Us 24, 230, 240 V AC
24 V DC
Rated frequency 50, 60 Hz
Funktionsbereich 0.85-1,1 x Us
Maximum power of coils Retaining 24, 230, 240 V AC: 0.75 W per pole
24 V DC: 0.4 W per pole
Operating noise no humming
Load circuit
Rated operational voltage Ue 240 V
Rated frequency 50, 60 Hz
Rated insulation voltage Ui 240 V
Conventional thermal current Ith 16 A
Rated operational current Ie 16 A
Rated constant current Iu 6 A
Rated current DC
   24 V Ie 16 A
   48 V Ie 1.2 A
   120 V Ie 0.22 A
   250 V Ie 0.1 A
Utilization categories
AC-1